### ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

#### AMENDMENT COVERPAGE

TO:	ATLANTIC EMERGENCY SOLUTIONS,	ORIGINAL DATE ISSUED:	12/31/2019
	INC. 112351 RANDOLPH RIDGE LANE	CONTRACT NO:	20-073-ITB
	MANASSAS, VA 20109	CONTRACT TITLE:	EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT
			PARTS AND REPAIR

## THIS IS A NOTICE OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of AGREEMENT No. 20-073-ITB including any attachments or amendments thereto.

EFFECTIVE DATE: JANUARY 1, 2021 EXPIRES: DECEMBER 31, 2021 RENEWALS: THERE ARE THREE (3) RENEWALS REMAINING, FROM JANUARY 1, 2022 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2024 COMMODITY CODE(S): 0555749

### ATTACHMENTS:

AMENDMENT No. 1

## EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT: NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: JOHN HOLLINGSWORTH	VENDOR TEL. NO.:	<u>(703) 393-9911</u>
EMAIL ADDRESS: JHOLLINGSWORTH@ATLANTICEMERGENCY.COM		
COUNTY CONTACT: CRIVERA (DES-EB)	COUNTY TEL. NO.:	<u>(703) 228-6465</u>
COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: CRIVERA@ARLINGTONVA.US		

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION			
Arlene Palmer	Title Buyer	11/2/2020 Date	
A19432A29B7746C			

## ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA AGREEMENT No. <u>20-073-ITB</u>

# AMENDMENT NUMBER 1

This Amendment Number <u>1</u> is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement No. <u>20-073-ITB</u> dated <u>December 31, 2019</u> made between <u>Atlantic Emergency Solutions, Inc., 112351 Randolph</u> <u>Ridge Lane, Manassas, VA 20109</u> ("Contractor") and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia ("County").

The County and the Contractor amend the Agreement as follows.

The Contract term is hereby renewed from January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021.

BID FORM, Repair Services is amended as follows:

Labor Rate for On Site Repairs: \$133.98 Per Hour.

Labor Rate for In Shop Repairs: \$<u>114.00</u> Per Hour.

<u>Terms and Conditions</u> All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

WITNESS these signatures:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA ATLANTIC EMERGENCY SOLUTIONS, INC.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: Jolun Hollingsworth
NAME: ARLENE PALMER TITLE: BUYER	NAME AND John Hollingsworth, CFO
DATE:	DATE: